



**BID TABULATIONS**  
**2020 Interceptor Improvements**  
**Tonganoxie, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting December 11, 2020**  
**18-1457L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC		Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc.		Nowak Construction Co., Inc.		Superior Excavating	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 69,265.00	\$ 69,265.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100,760.00	\$ 100,760.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5.	Remove & Replace Surfacing - Concrete Sidewalk (4")	7.1	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 610.60	\$ 100.50	\$ 713.55	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,491.00
6.	Remove & Replace Surfacing - Asphalt (6")	154.5	S.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 6,102.75	\$ 89.80	\$ 13,874.10	\$ 143.00	\$ 22,093.50
7.	Remove & Replace Surfacing - Gravel (AB-3) (6")	13.2	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 303.60	\$ 11.20	\$ 147.84	\$ 15.17	\$ 200.24
8.	Remove & Replace Surfacing - Curb & Gutter (24")	34.6	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,418.60	\$ 50.60	\$ 1,750.76	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,038.00
9.	Flowable Fill	281	C.Y.	\$ 138.00	\$ 38,778.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,885.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 31,050.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 39,340.00
10.	Aggregate Surfacing (AB-3) (6")	3125.8	S.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 43,761.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 71,893.40	\$ 6.55	\$ 20,473.99	\$ 8.33	\$ 26,037.91
11.	Connect to Existing Manhole, Reconstruct Invert	2	Each	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,374.00	\$ 10,748.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00
12.	Connect to Existing Lift Station	1	Each	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,445.00	\$ 31,445.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
13.	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	3	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 3,255.00
14.	12" Forcemain (PVC)(SDR 21)(In Place)	1076	L.F.	\$ 62.00	\$ 66,712.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 75,320.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 55,414.00	\$ 90.32	\$ 97,184.32
15.	8" Sanitary Sewer (PVC)(SDR 26)(In Place)	1009	L.F.	\$ 63.00	\$ 63,567.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 89,801.00	\$ 80.90	\$ 81,628.10	\$ 33.40	\$ 33,700.60
16.	18" Sanitary Sewer (PVC)(PS115)(In Place)	7199	L.F.	\$ 75.50	\$ 543,524.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 878,278.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 791,890.00	\$ 115.13	\$ 828,820.87
17.	20" Sanitary Sewer (HDPE)(DR13.5)(Directional Drill)	59	L.F.	\$ 690.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 239.50	\$ 14,130.50	\$ 657.20	\$ 38,774.80
18.	20" Sanitary Sewer (DIP)(RJ)(In Casing/In Place)	110	L.F.	\$ 220.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 271.50	\$ 29,865.00	\$ 478.95	\$ 52,684.50
19.	20" Sanitary Sewer (DIP)(In Place)	245	L.F.	\$ 175.00	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 35,035.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 52,675.00	\$ 339.45	\$ 83,165.25
20.	21" Sanitary Sewer (PVC)(PS115)(In Place)	512	L.F.	\$ 116.00	\$ 59,392.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 66,048.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 72,448.00	\$ 144.07	\$ 73,763.84
21.	24" Sanitary Sewer (PVC)(PS115)(In Place)	352	L.F.	\$ 139.00	\$ 48,928.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 50,688.00	\$ 175.50	\$ 61,776.00	\$ 175.92	\$ 61,923.84
22.	4' Dia. Std. Manhole (0'-6' Deep)	36	Each	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 246,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 5,242.00	\$ 188,712.00	\$ 5,938.00	\$ 213,768.00
23.	5' Dia. Std. Manhole (0'-6' Deep)	4	Each	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 49,104.00
24.	5' Dia. Std. Inside Drop Manhole (0'-6' Deep)	2	Each	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 25,940.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 25,420.00	\$ 28,881.00	\$ 57,762.00
25.	Extra Depth (4' & 5' Dia.)	205.5	V.F.	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 46,237.50	\$ 149.00	\$ 30,619.50	\$ 574.00	\$ 117,957.00
26.	Manhole Markers	8	Each	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 188.50	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,160.00
27.	Sewer Lateral Cleanout (Service and Connection)	10	Each	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 40,600.00
28.	Piles (Steel)(HP14x73)	157	V.F.	\$ 370.00	\$ 58,090.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 37,366.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 62,800.00
29.	Steel Casing Pipe (30")(Extra Strong)	60	L.F.	\$ 730.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 423.50	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 18,720.00
30.	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer (18")	349	L.F.	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,027.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,819.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,725.00
31.	Cutoff Wall (6'-0")	75	L.F.	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 240.50	\$ 18,037.50	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,050.00
32.	Sanitary Sewer Lift Station	1	L.S.	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 414,857.00	\$ 414,857.00	\$ 404,250.00	\$ 404,250.00	\$ 470,852.00	\$ 470,852.00
33.	Generator & ATS	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 63,484.00	\$ 63,484.00
34.	Electrical	1	L.S.	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 36,465.00	\$ 36,465.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
35.	Electric Utility Service	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
36.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	37	L.F.	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 2,231.10	\$ 29.40	\$ 1,087.80
37.	18" RCP FES Structure	2	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 909.50	\$ 1,819.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 2,736.00
38.	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
39.	Slope Protection (Shot Rock) (24")	16.5	C.Y.	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,534.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,650.00
40.	Earthwork	1	L.S.	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 31,266.00	\$ 31,266.00	\$ 25,115.00	\$ 25,115.00	\$ 20,029.00	\$ 20,029.00
41.	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 12,185.00	\$ 12,185.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00
42.	Chainlink Fence (6'-0")	88	L.F.	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 57.65	\$ 5,073.20
43.	Single Leaf Gate (Chainlink) (4'-0")	1	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 351.50	\$ 351.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
44.	Dual Leaf Gate (Chainlink) (24'-0")	1	Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
45.	Dual Leaf Livestock Gate (Ga. Tubing) (20'-0")	1	Each	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	2,273,494.20	\$	2,357,883.95	\$	2,485,538.94	\$	2,738,056.68